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4A Girls 4 km District Indianola
Pickard Park, Indianola, IA

Oct. 19, 2006

47 degrees, 50% humidity, sunny

Results by Michael Franke

Boys results here

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web
Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

Qualifiers shown in red.


PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD


  1   Urbandale                27    1    2    6    8   10   12   25   15:25      1:40


  2   Ankeny                   88    5   18   19   20   26   31   39   16:26      1:08


  3   Ottumwa                  99    9   11   24   27   28   35   40   16:31        55

  4   S E PolK                114   13   16   17   30   38   44   48   16:42      1:13

  5   Roosevelt               117    3    7   29   36   42   45   46   16:32      2:40

  6   Indianola               125    4   14   23   37   47   49   54   16:50      2:33

  7   Boone                   188   21   33   41   43   50   56   59   17:27      1:46

  8   Hoover                  232   32   34   51   57   58   60   64   18:12      2:13

  9   Lincoln                 255   22   53   55   62   63   68        19:15      4:43

 10   East                    259   15   52   61   65   66   67        19:49      5:42


Individuals


1. Urbandale

    1  Stephanie Mundt, Jr         14:25    5:48

    2  Sammi Bruett, Fr            14:56    6:00

    6  Rachel Evans, Fr            15:47    6:21

    8  Megan Willem, Fr            15:55    6:24

   10  Sami Steinmeyer, Jr         16:04    6:28

Time = 1:17:04     Places = 27


2. Ankeny

    5  Emily Roberts, Fr           15:43    6:19

   18  Hayley Vance, Jr            16:31    6:38

   19  Kelly Peddy, So             16:31    6:39

   20  Hannah Singletary, Jr       16:35    6:40

   26  Tara Larson, Sr             16:50    6:46

Time = 1:22:07     Places = 88


3. Ottumwa

    9  Sarah Paulson, Jr           15:58    6:25

   11  Kristin Paulson, Jr         16:08    6:29

   24  Sarah Hendred, Sr           16:46    6:45

   27  Emilee Cook, So             16:51    6:46

   28  Sarah Sosa, Jr              16:52    6:47

Time = 1:22:32     Places = 99
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4. S E PolK

   13  Jenny McElree, Jr           16:16    6:32

   16  Alicia Cole, Fr             16:22    6:35

   17  Ashley Rogers, Jr           16:23    6:35

   30  Molly Potts, Fr             16:59    6:50

   38  Katie Heater, So            17:28    7:01

Time = 1:23:26     Places = 114


5. Roosevelt

    3  Madie Hubbell, Fr           14:57    6:01

    7  Kelsey Mitchell, Jr         15:50    6:22

   29  Maddie Tomka, Sr            16:53    6:47

   36  Megan Lewis, Fr             17:22    6:59

   42  Emily Snavely, Fr           17:37    7:05

Time = 1:22:37     Places = 117


6. Indianola

    4  Jamie Elbert, So            15:35    6:16

   14  Catie Ellingson, Sr         16:18    6:33

   23  Emily Gross, So             16:41    6:43

   37  Bailey Bintner, So          17:27    7:01

   47  Libby Cambron, Jr           18:08    7:17

Time = 1:24:06     Places = 125


7. Boone

   21  Emily Tripp, Jr             16:35    6:40

   33  Maggie Schutte, So          17:05    6:52

   41  Robin Cornelius, Jr         17:34    7:04

   43  Breanna Boehm, Fr           17:40    7:06

   50  Hannah McCubbin, Fr         18:21    7:23

Time = 1:27:13     Places = 188


8. Hoover

   32  Emily Light, Sr             17:03    6:51

   34  Dawn Gaule, Sr              17:17    6:57

   51  Kelli Shaffner, Sr          18:22    7:23

   57  Elizabeth McInroy, Fr       19:04    7:40

   58  Kayleigh Wren, Fr           19:16    7:45

Time = 1:31:00     Places = 232


9. Lincoln

   22  Kathryn Guess, Sr           16:37    6:41

   53  Ashlie Baldwin, Sr          18:37    7:29

   55  Kelsey Yarges, So           18:38    7:30

   62  Jamie Baker, So             21:05    8:29

   63  Meagan Way, So              21:20    8:35

Time = 1:36:14     Places = 255


10. East

   15  Lisa Collogan, Sr           16:20    6:34

   52  Kaeli Helm, Sr              18:30    7:27

   61  Pa Vang, So                 20:13    8:08

   65  Jenny Lyon, Sr              21:58    8:50

   66  Mandy Baumgardner, So       22:02    8:52

Time = 1:39:01     Places = 259

Top


        TEAM

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME    PACE        TEAM


    1     1  Stephanie Mundt, Jr         14:25    5:48  Urbandale

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

    2     2  Sammi Bruett, Fr            14:56    6:00  Urbandale

    3     3  Madie Hubbell, Fr           14:57    6:01  Roosevelt
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    4     4  Jamie Elbert, So            15:35    6:16  Indianola

    5     5  Emily Roberts, Fr           15:43    6:19  Ankeny

    6     6  Rachel Evans, Fr            15:47    6:21  Urbandale

    7     7  Kelsey Mitchell, Jr         15:50    6:22  Roosevelt

    8     8  Megan Willem, Fr            15:55    6:24  Urbandale

    9     9  Sarah Paulson, Jr           15:58    6:25  Ottumwa

   10    10  Sami Steinmeyer, Jr         16:04    6:28  Urbandale

   11    11  Kristin Paulson, Jr         16:08    6:29  Ottumwa

   12    12  Nicole Wilson, Sr           16:12    6:31  Urbandale

   13    13  Jenny McElree, Jr           16:16    6:32  S E PolK

   14    14  Catie Ellingson, Sr         16:18    6:33  Indianola

   15    15  Lisa Collogan, Sr           16:20    6:34  East

   16    16  Alicia Cole, Fr             16:22    6:35  S E PolK

   17    17  Ashley Rogers, Jr           16:23    6:35  S E PolK

   18    18  Hayley Vance, Jr            16:31    6:38  Ankeny

   19    19  Kelly Peddy, So             16:31    6:39  Ankeny

   20    20  Hannah Singletary, Jr       16:35    6:40  Ankeny

   21    21  Emily Tripp, Jr             16:35    6:40  Boone

   22    22  Kathryn Guess, Sr           16:37    6:41  Lincoln

   23    23  Emily Gross, So             16:41    6:43  Indianola

   24    24  Sarah Hendred, Sr           16:46    6:45  Ottumwa

   25    25  Allison Mackay, Fr          16:48    6:46  Urbandale

   26    26  Tara Larson, Sr             16:50    6:46  Ankeny

   27    27  Emilee Cook, So             16:51    6:46  Ottumwa

   28    28  Sarah Sosa, Jr              16:52    6:47  Ottumwa

   29    29  Maddie Tomka, Sr            16:53    6:47  Roosevelt

   30    30  Molly Potts, Fr             16:59    6:50  S E PolK

   31    31  Kelly Vogel, Sr             17:02    6:51  Ankeny

   32    32  Emily Light, Sr             17:03    6:51  Hoover

   33    33  Maggie Schutte, So          17:05    6:52  Boone

   34    34  Dawn Gaule, Sr              17:17    6:57  Hoover

   35    35  Kaitlin McElroy, Fr         17:21    6:59  Ottumwa

   36    36  Megan Lewis, Fr             17:22    6:59  Roosevelt

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

   37    37  Bailey Bintner, So          17:27    7:01  Indianola

   38    38  Katie Heater, So            17:28    7:01  S E PolK

   39    39  Kaitlin Schultice, Fr       17:30    7:02  Ankeny

   40    40  Shalynn Elbsheiser, So      17:31    7:02  Ottumwa

   41    41  Robin Cornelius, Jr         17:34    7:04  Boone

   42    42  Emily Snavely, Fr           17:37    7:05  Roosevelt

   43    43  Breanna Boehm, Fr           17:40    7:06  Boone

   44    44  Tayla Luedtke, So           17:46    7:09  S E PolK

   45    45  Lillian Chesser, So         17:48    7:09  Roosevelt

   46    46  Jessica Nicholson, So       18:03    7:15  Roosevelt

   47    47  Libby Cambron, Jr           18:08    7:17  Indianola

   48    48  Bailey Crawley, Jr          18:15    7:20  S E PolK

   49    49  Hannah Beeler, Fr           18:19    7:22  Indianola

   50    50  Hannah McCubbin, Fr         18:21    7:23  Boone

   51    51  Kelli Shaffner, Sr          18:22    7:23  Hoover

   52    52  Kaeli Helm, Sr              18:30    7:27  East

   53    53  Ashlie Baldwin, Sr          18:37    7:29  Lincoln

   54    54  Allison Reynolds, So        18:37    7:29  Indianola

   55    55  Kelsey Yarges, So           18:38    7:30  Lincoln

   56    56  Allison Williams, Sr        19:00    7:38  Boone

   57    57  Elizabeth McInroy, Fr       19:04    7:40  Hoover

   58    58  Kayleigh Wren, Fr           19:16    7:45  Hoover

   59    59  Britta Martin, Fr           19:22    7:47  Boone

   60    60  Jamie Spina, Jr             19:26    7:49  Hoover

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

   61    61  Pa Vang, So                 20:13    8:08  East

   62    62  Jamie Baker, So             21:05    8:29  Lincoln

   63    63  Meagan Way, So              21:20    8:35  Lincoln

   64    64  Alayna Bailey, Fr           21:46    8:45  Hoover
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   65    65  Jenny Lyon, Sr              21:58    8:50  East

   66    66  Mandy Baumgardner, So       22:02    8:52  East

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

   67    67  Sarah Lown, Jr              22:26    9:01  East

   68    68  Amanda Reick, Sr            23:29    9:27  Lincoln


Top

Return to home page.
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